## CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.:

Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No.: BKU/FCUG/9/2022 Date. 29/03/2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

As directed, The Convenors, Undergraduate Board of Studies, Bankura University, are hereby requested to initiate the process to revise the syllabi, if needed, for Undergraduate (Hons.) and Undergraduate (Programme) which are in effect from academic year 2017-18 followed by meeting(s) of Board of Studies, workshops and consultation process with the experts and stakeholders at the earliest so that the revised syllabus can be incorporated from the ensuing academic year.

Secretary 29/2/2

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No.: BKU/FCUG/9(55)/2022 Date. 29/03/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating) of the Post Graduate Studies in Arts, Law etc.
- 3. All Convenors, Undergraduate Board of Studies, Bankura University
- 4. All Members, Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies, Bankura University
- 5. Controller of Examination, Bankura University
- 6. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 7. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 8. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 9. System Administrator, Bankura University, with request to upload the notice in website
- 10. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 11. Guard File

Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies